
Enter only the 
NPI Number here 

For Partial and Immunization Only 
claims: 
Only indicate test(s), other test(s) 
done on date of service or 
Immunization(s) given on date of 
service. 

Mail Claim To: 
CalOptima PPS Unit 
P.O. Box 11037 
Orange, CA  92856 

Enter appropriate 
POS code here. 
See back of claim 

Be sure to fill out all appropriate 
information completely and legibly. 
Be sure to write between the lines. 
(Do not write in the margins)  

Immunization Only 



      PM 160 Information Only BILLING TIPS  
 For Immunizations Only Claims 
 

All preventive service visits for CalOptima members under age 21 are eligible for additional funding when submitted on a PM 
160 Information Only form (PM160 F).  Please fill out each PM 160 INF completely, using the guidelines below.  For more 
specific information, refer to the CalOptima Pediatric Preventive Service Provider Resource Manual (Claims Section Part II & 
III).  To receive a manual, additional information, or forms, please call the CalOptima Provider Liaison at (714) 246-8600. 

Always Check Member Eligibility To check member eligibility and health plan enrollment: 
 Automated Eligibility Verification System (AEVS) at 1(800)456-2387  
 Point-Of-Service (POS) Device (800) 427-1295 
 Eligibility System-DHS Web site: www.medi-cal.ca.gov 
 CalOptima’s Provider Online Tool: www.caloptima.org 
 Interactive Voice Response (IVR) at (800) 463-0935 or (714) 246-8640 

 
 Required Information Needed In Completing IMMUNIZATION SECTION Claims 

 

 Patient name – First and last  Date of service 
 Birthdate  Provider name and address 
 Age  Provider number 
 Sex  Member identification number 
 Responsible Person – Name and complete 

address 
 Provider signature (signature on file or 

signature stamp is not acceptable) 
 Ethnic code  Date signed 
 Diagnosis Code  

 
Billing Tips In Completing Immunization Section Claim 

 Must enter the immunization code and description if immunizations were given. 
 Columns “A” and “B” – if marked, must have a fee. 
 Columns “C” and “D” – if marked, may not have a fee. 
 Check the patient age with the Immunization code used. 
 The Immunization Codes are: 

33 MMR, VFC 34 Measles 36 Rubella 
38 Hib, VFC 39 Polio:  Inactivated   

Polio Vaccine (IPV) 
40 Hepatitis B, VFC (Low Dosage) 

41 + 57 HBIG 
HBIG Fee Balance 

42 Hepatitis B, VFC (High Dosage) 45 DTaP 

46 Varicella, VFC 48  MMR, Non-VFC 51 Hepatitis B, Non-VFC  

52 Varicella, Non-VFC 53 Influenza, VFC 54 Influenza, Non-VFC 
55 Pneumococcal 56 Hepatitis B/Hib, VFC 58 Td-Adult 
59 DT-Pediatric 60 Td-Adult 63 Hib, Non-VFC  
64 Polio Inactivated 65 Hepatitis A 66 Hepatitis A  
67 Prevnar 68 Pediarix  69 MCV4 , VFC  

70 + 73 MCV4, Purchased  71  FluMist 72 Tdap  

74 MMRV, VFC  75 Rotavirus 76 Human Papillomavirus  
 

77 + 78 Human Papillomavirus 
 

79 Tdap 80 Influenza, Inactivated 
Preservative Free  

                                                                  
Where to Submit Claims Claims Correspondence Claims Inquiry 

All pediatric preventive services claims 
must be submitted for payment to 
CalOptima. Send Copy 1 (white) and Copy 
2 (yellow) of the completed PM160 INF to: 

Submit all correspondence regarding 
claims, tracer claims, and provider 
disputes for denied claims to: 

For claims status inquiry or any 
questions regarding submission of PM 
160 INF claims, contact: 

CalOptima Direct 
PPS Claims UNIT 
P.O. BOX 11037 

Orange, Ca. 92856 

  CalOptima Direct 
PPS Claims UNIT 
P.O. BOX 11037 

Orange, CA 92856 

CalOptima PPS UNIT 
Monday through Friday 
8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

(714) 246-8885 
 


